



WHEREAS, CRISTIAN ROBLES has been awarded the Fresno Regional Workforce Development Board's "Quarterly Outstanding Youth Achievement Award"; and,

WHEREAS, CRISTIAN ROBLES has recently graduated from Duncan Polytechnical High School and is choosing to continue his education in the Industrial Maintenance Technician Pathway Certificate Program at Fresno City College; and,

WHEREAS, CRISTIAN ROBLES has excelled in his welding training which allowed him to take advantage of the Fresno Regional Workforce Development Board's "All Youth One System" program, leading to an opportunity to gain employment with Quality Concession Trailers; and,

WHEREAS, CRISTIAN ROBLES has made a commitment to continue to better himself, his family, and those around him through his work,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that we, Mayor Lee Brand and Fresno City Council Members, do hereby proclaim the 6th day of December, to be:

"Cristian Robles Day"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the Seal of The City of Fresno, California, this 6^{th} day of December, 2018.

MAYOR LEE BRAND	COUNCIL PRESIDENT ESMERALDA SORIA
COUNCIL VICE PRESIDENT STEVE BRANDAU	COUNCILMEMBER OLIVER BAINES
COUNCILMEMBER PAUL CAPRIOGLIO	COUNCILMEMBER LUIS CHAVEZ
COUNCILMEMBER GARRY BREDEFELD	COUNCILMEMBER CLINTON OLIVIER